07-01-2002



	•	
łС	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
ıc	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF	
	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF	

06-14-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mall Rept Dt. #22

Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

1001/0353

ached original documents or copy thereof

10214033	0
Name of conveying party(ies):     American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association 6-14-02	Name: David White Formation LLC
	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 450 South Cips Street
_ Corporation-State	City: Watseka State: Illinois Zip: 60970
X Other National Banking Association	.
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	_ Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ Limited Partnership
	_ Corporation-State
_ Assignment _ Merger	X Other Limited Liability Company
Characa CN and	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
V. Oshan HCC Cala and Assimment	representative designation is attached: _ Yes X No
X Other UCC Sale and Assignment	
E	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Additional manic(s) or address(cs) attached res _A_ re
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,630,688 1,826,181
	1,020,101
Additional numbers atta	ched. Ves X No.
Additional numbers atta	icited 1cs X 1to
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: two
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80
Name: Timothy J. Engling Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80
Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson	X Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	.
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
_	0 Denocit account must be
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0913
B/2002 BBYRNE 00000133 1630688 🔍	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
5401	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	8
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	<b>3</b>
1 / imanta	21
Timothy J. Engling	June 10, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Sk
(/"	June 10, 2002  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
	this portion
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	=a   E
Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks
Box Assig	its and Trademarks
Washington	D C 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abo	ut 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the

document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0722

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

With this assignment, made and effective as of May 24<sup>f, 2</sup>2002, American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Assignor, hereby conveys to David White Formation, L.L.C., as Assignor, all of the right, title and interest of David White, L.L.C. a Wisconsin limited liability company in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, execution of this U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is substantially concurrent with the execution of that certain Bill of Sale dated May 24, 2002, between American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago and David White Formation, L.L.C. (the "Bill of Sale");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to DAVID WHITE FORMATION, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest of David White, L.L.C. in and to any trademarks, United States registrations, and any unregistered marks identified on the attached Schedule, and all right, title, and interest of David White, L.L.C. in and to the marks to which the registrations pertain, and in and to any unregistered marks identified on the attached Schedule, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, and the right to sue for past infringement of each of such marks.

This U.S. Trademark Assignment is one of the additional documents referred to in the Bill of Sale and is subject to the disclaimers and limitations set forth in the Bill of Sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT this 24+4 day of May, 2002.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND

DAVID WHITE FORMATION, L.L.C.
By: MANAGER
2, before me appeared
no signed this instrument and who acknowledged FIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
Marine C. Okley
Notary Public
ì

My Commission Expires: 11/24/02

State of Wisconsin ) ) SS
County of <u>Cook</u> )
On this 14th day of May, 2002, before me appeared  Ornold F. NARRON: , the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of DAVID WHITE FORMATION, L.L.C. with authority to do so.
Mungugher
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1015 03
OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL D HUGHES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 10/15/03

## **Schedule**

## U.S. Trademark Registrations

AUTOLASER (Registration 1,826,181)

GRADEMASTER (Registration 1,799,220)

AUTOLASER 300 (Registration 1,657,226)

DAVID WHITE (Registration 1,630,6**6**8)

SIGHT MARK (Registration 1,050,567)

## Common Law Marks

**BESTMARK** 

David White Logo

LOCK N' GO

TRU-MEASURE

David White, L.L.C.

**RECORDED: 06/14/2002** 

001.1232934.2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0726**